Ken Summers

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1052
HB12-1097
HB12-1100
HB12-1111
HB12-1236
HB12-1307
HB12-1311
HB12-1325
SB12-011
SB12-020
SB12-023
SB12-042
SB12-108
SB12-127
SB12-128
SB12-139
SB12-144
SB12-167
SB12-173
SJR12-008
SJR12-009

Health Care Work Force Data Collection

Food Protection Act Civil Penalties

Pregnancy & Evidence Of Substance Use

Photo Identification For Voting

Modify Regulation Charitable Solicitations

Bd Assessment Appeals Nonlawyer Trustees
Sunset Continue Pharmacy Board
Methamphetamine Precursor Drug Log And Limits
Child Abuse Differential Response Program
Immunity For Reporters Of Overdoses

Improve Eligible Persons Access To PACE Program
Child Support Requirements & Federal Law
Medicaid Dental Services Pregnant Women
Medicaid Health Homes Long-term Care Providers
Alternative Care Facility Reimbursement Pilot
Coordination Of Work Support Assistance

Ofc Econ Dev Strategy Grow & Retain Key Industries
Higher Education Student Health Trusts And Plans
Repeal Mental Health Profl Verbal Disclose Regmnt
U.S. Patent & Trademark Office In Colorado
Career & Technical Education Month

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1003
HB11-1016
HB11-1102
HB11-1196
HM11-1006
SB11-029
SB11-034
SB11-040
SB11-084
SB11-094
SB11-123
SB11-128
SB11-169
SB11-196
SB11-250
SB11-272
SJM11-003

Define ID For Voting

Prohibit E-cigarette Possession By Minor
Portability Child Care Background Checks
Flexibility In Funding Family Services
Memorialize Representative Sack

State Land Board Annual Reports
Required Reporting Of Abuse & Neglect
Coach Youth Sports Concussions Ed
Employment At Long-term Care Facilities
Sunset Continue Optometric Board
Technical Changes Child Support Process
Child-only Health Insurance Plans

Sunset Continue Physical Therapy Board
Ephedrine Pseudoephedrine Classification
Pregnant Women Medicaid Eligibility
Adult Stem Cells Cure Fund Tax Checkoff
Memorial Ephedrine Prescription Only

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost

Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely

Lost in Senate
Deemed Lost
Adopted
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost



2011 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SJR11-004
SJR11-014

Ed Cmt Oversight Of State Land Board
Career And Technical Ed Month

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1022
HB10-1091
HB10-1157
HB10-1261
HB10-1280
HB10-1284
SB10-006
SJR10-013

Suppl Nutrition Assistance Prog Admin
Use Of Certain Docs As ID For Voting
County Fin Assist Higher Ed

Unborn Victims Of Violence Act

CO Nonprofit Job Growth Income Tax Cred
Medical Marijuana Regulations
Identification Documents Reduce Poverty
Career And Technical Education Month

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1063
HB09-1113
HB09-1115
HB09-1230
HB09-1242
SB09-283

SB09-285

In-state Tuition Parent Moves For Job

Limit Damages If No Insurance

Define ID For Voting

Motor Vehicle Registration

Tax Credit Donations To Research Inst
Redaction Of Tax ID No On DOS Filings
Career Tech Ed Concurrent Enrollment

2008 Bills Sponsored

HBO08-1039
HBO08-1136
HBO08-1172
HB08-1214
HBO08-1278
HJR08-1020
SB08-045
SB08-060

Voter Photo Identification In Elections
Stolen Motor Vehicle Identification
Report Misuse Of Social Security Number
School District Web Site Enroliment
Eminent Domain By RTD

School Web Sites Open Enrollment
Intellectual Diversity In Higher Ed
Automobile Theft Prevention Authority

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1004
HBO7-1111
HB07-1159
HB07-1227
HB07-1273
HJR07-1030

Sex Offender Report Requirements
Educator Licensing

Special District Ballot Issue Elections
Judicial Performance Commissions
Medical Care Expenses Reduce Income Tax
Charter Schools Week

Deemed Lost
Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted



2007 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB07-050 Truancy Proceedings Representation Signed into Law
SB07-142 Judicial Performance Commissions Postponed Indefinitely



