Ken Summers

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1052	Health Care Work Force Data Collection	Signed into Law
HB12-1097	Food Protection Act Civil Penalties	Signed into Law
HB12-1100	Pregnancy & Evidence Of Substance Use	Signed into Law
HB12-1111	Photo Identification For Voting	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1236	Modify Regulation Charitable Solicitations	Signed into Law
HB12-1307	Bd Assessment Appeals Nonlawyer Trustees	Signed into Law
HB12-1311	Sunset Continue Pharmacy Board	Signed into Law
HB12-1325	Methamphetamine Precursor Drug Log And Limits	Deemed Lost
SB12-011	Child Abuse Differential Response Program	Signed into Law
SB12-020	Immunity For Reporters Of Overdoses	Signed into Law
SB12-023	Improve Eligible Persons Access To PACE Program	Signed into Law
SB12-042	Child Support Requirements & Federal Law	Signed into Law
SB12-108	Medicaid Dental Services Pregnant Women	Deemed Lost
SB12-127	Medicaid Health Homes Long-term Care Providers	Signed into Law
SB12-128	Alternative Care Facility Reimbursement Pilot	Signed into Law
SB12-139	Coordination Of Work Support Assistance	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-144	Ofc Econ Dev Strategy Grow & Retain Key Industries	Postponed Indefinitely
SB12-167	Higher Education Student Health Trusts And Plans	Lost in Senate
SB12-173	Repeal Mental Health Profl Verbal Disclose Reqmnt	Deemed Lost
SJR12-008	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office In Colorado	Adopted
SJR12-009	Career & Technical Education Month	Adopted

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1003	Define ID For Voting	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1016	Prohibit E-cigarette Possession By Minor	Signed into Law
HB11-1102	Portability Child Care Background Checks	Signed into Law
HB11-1196	Flexibility In Funding Family Services	Signed into Law
HM11-1006	Memorialize Representative Sack	Adopted
SB11-029	State Land Board Annual Reports	Signed into Law
SB11-034	Required Reporting Of Abuse & Neglect	Signed into Law
SB11-040	Coach Youth Sports Concussions Ed	Signed into Law
SB11-084	Employment At Long-term Care Facilities	Signed into Law
SB11-094	Sunset Continue Optometric Board	Signed into Law
SB11-123	Technical Changes Child Support Process	Signed into Law
SB11-128	Child-only Health Insurance Plans	Signed into Law
SB11-169	Sunset Continue Physical Therapy Board	Signed into Law
SB11-196	Ephedrine Pseudoephedrine Classification	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-250	Pregnant Women Medicaid Eligibility	Signed into Law
SB11-272	Adult Stem Cells Cure Fund Tax Checkoff	Signed into Law
SJM11-003	Memorial Ephedrine Prescription Only	Deemed Lost

2011 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SJR11-004	Ed Cmt Oversight Of State Land Board	Deemed Lost
SJR11-014	Career And Technical Ed Month	Adopted

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1022	Suppl Nutrition Assistance Prog Admin	Signed into Law
HB10-1091	Use Of Certain Docs As ID For Voting	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1157	County Fin Assist Higher Ed	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1261	Unborn Victims Of Violence Act	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1280	CO Nonprofit Job Growth Income Tax Cred	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1284	Medical Marijuana Regulations	Signed into Law
SB10-006	Identification Documents Reduce Poverty	Signed into Law
SJR10-013	Career And Technical Education Month	Adopted

2009 Bills Sponsored

In-state Tuition Parent Moves For Job	Signed into Law
Limit Damages If No Insurance	Postponed Indefinitely
Define ID For Voting	Postponed Indefinitely
Motor Vehicle Registration	Signed into Law
Tax Credit Donations To Research Inst	Signed into Law
Redaction Of Tax ID No On DOS Filings	Signed into Law
Career Tech Ed Concurrent Enrollment	Signed into Law
	Limit Damages If No Insurance Define ID For Voting Motor Vehicle Registration Tax Credit Donations To Research Inst Redaction Of Tax ID No On DOS Filings

2008 Bills Sponsored

HB08-1039	Voter Photo Identification In Elections	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1136	Stolen Motor Vehicle Identification	Signed into Law
HB08-1172	Report Misuse Of Social Security Number	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1214	School District Web Site Enrollment	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1278	Eminent Domain By RTD	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR08-1020	School Web Sites Open Enrollment	Adopted
SB08-045	Intellectual Diversity In Higher Ed	Postponed Indefinitely
SB08-060	Automobile Theft Prevention Authority	Signed into Law

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1004	Sex Offender Report Requirements	Signed into Law
HB07-1111	Educator Licensing	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1159	Special District Ballot Issue Elections	Signed into Law
HB07-1227	Judicial Performance Commissions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1273	Medical Care Expenses Reduce Income Tax	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR07-1030	Charter Schools Week	Adopted

2007 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SB07-050	Truancy Proceedings Representation	Signed into Law
SB07-142	Judicial Performance Commissions	Postponed Indefinitely